

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2009 in LPA No. 719/2008 passed by the High Court of Patna)

GAURI SHANKAR PRASAD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The additional documents filed by the petitioners would go to show that fresh notification under Section 11 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, has been issued in the meantime.

If that is so, no further relief can be afforded to the petitioners.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of in the light of the above.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master